
For public transport information 
phone 0871 200 22 33

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays 
Calls cost 10p a minute plus network extras

This timetable is available online at 
www.tfgm.com

Buses

Operated by

First Manchester 
Manchester Community Transport

353  354

22 June 2015

Denshaw
Carrcote
Delph
Dobcross
Uppermill
Greenfield
Grasscroft
Mossley
Heyrod
Stalybridge
Ashton-under-Lyne

From 22 June
353 and 354
Some late afternoon journeys are 
retimed on Mondays to Fridays

PO Box 429, Manchester, M60 1HX
©Transport for Greater Manchester  15-0827–G353–Web only–0615

Easy access on some buses



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0871 200 22 33 or visit www.tfgm.com

Easy access on buses
  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
www.tfgm.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for 
use on their own buses. For travel on any 
service in the County, use System One tickets, 
including DaySaver. Travelshops provide tickets, 
information and journey planning advice on 
buses, trains and trams for work and pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
First Manchester
Wallshaw Street, Oldham, OL1 3TR
Telephone 0161 627 2929

Manchester Community Transport
Crossley Park, Crossley Road, 
Heaton Chapel, Stockport, SK4 5BF 
Telephone 0161 946 9255

Travelshops
Ashton Bus Station
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm
Saturday 8am to 5.30pm
Sunday* Closed

Oldham Bus Station
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm
Saturday 8am to 5.30pm
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Carrcote — Uppermill — Mossley — Stalybridge — Ashton 353
Denshaw — Uppermill — Greenfield — Mossley — Stalybridge — Ashton 354

Mondays to Fridays                   
 a a a a a a a a a a a a       
 354 353 354 353 354 353 354 353 354 353 354 354       
    c    c           
Denshaw, Dumfries Avenue   0847  1100  1300  1455  1700        
Carrcote, Friarmere Road   0851 0948 1104 1153 1304 1353 1459 1553 1704        
Delph, Palin Wood Road   0853  1106  1306  1501  1706        
Delph, Crossroads   0855 0951 1108 1156 1308 1356 1503 1556 1708        
Dobcross, Square   0858 0954 1111 1159 1311 1359 1506 1559 1711        
Uppermill, Commercial Hotel  0748 0902 0958 1115 1203 1315 1403 1510 1603 1716 1805       
Uppermill, Well Meadow Lane  0752  1002  1207  1407  1607         
Uppermill, Grove Road  0755  1005  1210  1410  1610         
Friezland Church  0802  1010  1215  1415  1615         
Greenfield, Clarence Hotel   0911  1124  1324  1522  1726 1814       
Mossley, Brookbottom  0810 0918 1017  1222  1422  1622         
Waterton Lane Estate  0815 0922 1022  1227  1427  1627         
Mossley, Train Station 0726 0820 0926 1026 1131 1231 1331 1431 1532 1631 1734 1821       
Heyrod, Grapes Hotel 0729 0825 0929 1029 1134 1234 1334 1434 1537 1634 1737 1824       
Stalybridge, Bus Station 0736 0834 0936 1036 1141 1241 1341 1441 1545 1641 1745 1831       
Ashton, Bus Station 0745 0845 0945 1045 1150 1250 1350 1450 1555 1650 1755 1840       
                   
Buses 353 and 354 are provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester           
a – Run by First Manchester                   
c – Runs via Carrhill Road. All other bus 353 journeys run via Stockport Road              
     
                   
                   



Carrcote — Uppermill — Mossley — Stalybridge — Ashton 353
Denshaw — Uppermill — Greenfield — Mossley — Stalybridge — Ashton 354

Saturdays                   
 a a a a a a a a a a a        
 353 354 353 354 353 354 353 354 353 354 353        
   c    c            
Denshaw, Dumfries Avenue  0847  1100  1300  1455  1700         
Carrcote, Friarmere Road  0851 0948 1104 1153 1304 1353 1459 1553 1704         
Delph, Palin Wood Road  0853  1106  1306  1501  1706         
Delph, Crossroads  0855 0951 1108 1156 1308 1356 1503 1556 1708         
Dobcross, Square  0858 0954 1111 1159 1311 1359 1506 1559 1711         
Uppermill, Commercial Hotel 0748 0902 0958 1115 1203 1315 1403 1510 1603 1715         
Uppermill, Well Meadow Lane 0752  1002  1207  1407  1607          
Uppermill, Grove Road 0755  1005  1210  1410  1610          
Friezland Church 0802  1010  1215  1415  1615          
Greenfield, Clarence Hotel  0911  1124  1324  1522  1724         
Mossley, Brookbottom 0810 0918 1017  1222  1422  1622          
Waterton Lane Estate 0815 0922 1022  1227  1427  1627          
Mossley, Train Station 0820 0926 1026 1131 1231 1331 1431 1532 1631 1731 1821        
Heyrod, Grapes Hotel 0825 0929 1029 1134 1234 1334 1434 1537 1634 1734 1824        
Stalybridge, Bus Station 0834 0936 1036 1141 1241 1341 1441 1545 1641 1741 1831        
Ashton, Bus Station 0845 0945 1045 1150 1250 1350 1450 1555 1650 1750 1840        
                   



Sundays and public holidays 
 W W W W W W W W W          
 b b b b b b b b b          
 354 353 354 353 354 353 354 353 354          
Uppermill, Commercial Hotel 1005 1103 1205 1303 1405 1503 1605 1703 1805          
Greenfield, Clarence Hotel 1011  1211  1411  1611  1811          
Grasscroft Stores  1109  1309  1509  1709            
Mossley, Brookbottom  1115  1315  1515  1715           
Mossley, Train Station 1019 1118 1219 1318 1419 1518 1619 1718 1819          
Heyrod, Grapes Hotel 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 1624 1724 1824          
Stalybridge, Bus Station 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1830          
Ashton, Bus Station 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737 1837          
                   
For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please phone 0871 200 22 33             
Buses 353 and 354 are provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester           
a – Run by First Manchester                   
b – Run by Manchester Community Transport                  
c – Runs via Carrhill Road. All other bus 353 journeys run via Stockport Road              
W– Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details              
     
                   
                    
                   
                   



Contains Ordnance Survey data ©Crown copyright and database right 2010 
©0100022610 Transport for Greater Manchester 2015
Transport for Greater Manchester uses reasonable endeavours to check the accuracy of 
information published and to publish changes to information in a timely manner. In no 
event will Transport for Greater Manchester be liable for any loss that may arise from this 
information being inaccurate.
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Ashton — Stalybridge — Mossley — Uppermill — Carrcote 353
Ashton — Stalybridge — Mossley — Greenfield — Uppermill — Denshaw 354

Mondays to Fridays                   
 a a a a a a a a a a a a       
 354 354 353 354 353 354 353 354 353 354 353 353       
   c    c    c        
Ashton, Bus Station 0705 0750 0850 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1600 1705 1815       
Stalybridge, Bus Station 0714 0759 0859 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1610 1720 1826       
Heyrod, Grapes Hotel 0721 0806 0906 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1618 1730 1833       
Mossley, Train Station 0724 0809 0909 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1622 1735 1836       
Waterton Lane Estate   0913  1118  1318  1518  1739        
Mossley, Brookbottom   0918  1123  1323  1523  1744        
Greenfield, Clarence Hotel 0732 0817  1022  1222  1422  1631         
Friezland Church   0925  1130  1330  1530  1751        
Uppermill, Grove Road   0930  1135  1335  1535  1756        
Uppermill, Well Meadow Lane   0933  1138  1338  1538  1759        
Uppermill, Commercial Hotel 0741 0826 0937 1031 1142 1231 1342 1431 1542 1641 1803        
Dobcross, Square  0830 0941 1035 1146 1235 1346 1435 1546 1646         
Delph, Crossroads  0833  1038  1238  1438  1649         
Delph, Palin Wood Road  0835  1040  1240  1440  1651         
Delph, Crossroads   0944  1149  1349  1549          
Carrcote, Friarmere Road  0837 0947 1042 1152 1242 1352 1442 1552 1653         
Denshaw, Dumfries Avenue  0841  1046  1246  1446  1656         
                   
                   



Saturdays                   
 a a a a a a a a a a a        
 354 353 354 353 354 353 354 353 354 353 353        
  c    c    c         
Ashton, Bus Station 0750 0850 0955 1055 1155 1255 1355 1455 1600 1705 1755        
Stalybridge, Bus Station 0759 0859 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1610 1714 1804        
Heyrod, Grapes Hotel 0806 0906 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1618 1721 1811        
Mossley, Train Station 0809 0909 1014 1114 1214 1314 1414 1514 1622 1724 1814        
Waterton Lane Estate  0913  1118  1318  1518  1728         
Mossley, Brookbottom  0918  1123  1323  1523  1733         
Greenfield, Clarence Hotel 0817  1022  1222  1422  1631          
Friezland Church  0925  1130  1330  1530  1740         
Uppermill, Grove Road  0930  1135  1335  1535  1745         
Uppermill, Well Meadow Lane  0933  1138  1338  1538  1748         
Uppermill, Commercial Hotel 0826 0937 1031 1142 1231 1342 1431 1542 1641 1752         
Dobcross, Square 0830 0941 1035 1146 1235 1346 1435 1546 1646          
Delph, Crossroads 0833  1038  1238  1438  1649          
Delph, Palin Wood Road 0835  1040  1240  1440  1651          
Delph, Crossroads  0944  1149  1349  1549           
Carrcote, Friarmere Road 0837 0947 1042 1152 1242 1352 1442 1552 1653          
Denshaw, Dumfries Avenue 0841  1046  1246  1446  1656          
                   
Buses 353 and 354 are provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester           
a – Run by First Manchester                   
c – Runs via Carrhill Road. All other bus 353 journeys run via Stockport Road              
     
                   



Ashton — Stalybridge — Mossley — Uppermill 353
Ashton — Stalybridge — Mossley — Greenfield — Uppermill  354

Sundays and public holidays                  
 W W W W W W W W W          
 b b b b b b b b b          
 354 353 354 353 354 353 354 353 354          
Ashton, Bus Station 0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730          
Stalybridge, Bus Station 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1537 1637 1737          
Heyrod, Grapes Hotel 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1543 1643 1743          
Mossley, Train Station 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1648 1748          
Mossley, Brookbottom  1051  1251  1451  1651           
Grasscroft Stores  1057  1257  1457  1657           
Greenfield, Clarence Hotel 0956  1156  1356  1556  1756          
Uppermill, Commercial Hotel 1002 1103 1202 1303 1402 1503 1602 1703 1802          
                   
For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please phone 0871 200 22 33            
Buses 353 and 354 are provided with the financial support of Transport for Greater Manchester           
b – Run by Manchester Community Transport                  
W– Easy access bus. See inside front cover of this Bus Times leaflet for details              
     


